FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

4433 First Information of a cognizable crim	ne reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
1. Dist Durung Sub-Divn Kafarnaryor P.S.	Kaskipur Year 2022 FIR No. 132 /2022 Date 04:11:2022
2. i) Act. IPC Sections 279	ii) Act
iii) ActSections	iv) Other acts & Sections.
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	73 Time 13:15 M/s. Date 04:11.2022 Time 11:55 M/s
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Date 12: 15 lat Time 143
c) Information received Date. C.4: 11:20022	Time 13: 15 MA G.D. No. 143 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral Typed	ANDREY A KM WATH- WOLL From Kalking PS
b) Address At KASKIPUT - Adva pit	ch road near Kewathol more under Beat No JL NO-29, G.P. Kashipur
c) In case autoide limit of this Deline Station, then the	ne name of P.S
a) Name ASI Children Bausi b) Father's / Husband's Name Kallash	rashipur PS. Dist- puroma
b) Eather's / Husband's Name KMIOSA	PAUS
c) Data / Year of high 01/01 / 1976	d) Nationality Indon
a) Address VIII- Kumandih P.C. Ale	Joa, Dist - Poronia
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with f	full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): prai	Haren Bauri (10 Yrs) Haren Bauri PO- CLARAITA
0/0-	Haren Bauri
in a	DA- a Lakalta
7/1	Mura Dist- Derenia
Ps	HUra, Dist- puronia of motorcycle Leving is No MD2885AXXNPE46792,
rider	of motorcyde Kerry
CLASS	A NO TIDZEBSONXXNPE46792,
	e Na. PFXPNE 30600, BAJAJ CT 110x (Black colour)
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/i	mormant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach se CT 110 X MO FOT OYCLE LAVING C. Engine NG-PFX PNE 30 600	parate sheet, if required): One 6/4(X COLOUT Baja) LASEIS NO- MD2885AXXNPE 46792 \$
10. Total value of proportion stolen/involved	×
44 1 1 1010 0 11 15	M
12 FIR Controls (Attach assessed sheet if assessed)	X
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sneet, if required)	The original typed complaint which if
	The original typed complaint which if as FIR is attached serewith and one or in the control of
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals com	mission of offence(s) u/s. 979 IPC & 184 178 Hrulia MY ACT 1988
***************************************	Act Catalill Action
	rected. ASI Satyajit Aclarice to take up the
nvestigation/transferred to P.S	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly record	ed and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	0 - 1
	Partha Kumar Oshuaia
	Partha Kumar Bhuara Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
ASI-Shibatam Sam	Name SI PARTHA KR. BHUNSA
	Rank OC, Kaphipur PS Dist- puruma
Signature / Thumb impression of the 04.11.7	
Complainant/informant (Auvy)	Number if any
ica admir P.S	Kashipur P.S.
134 Porulia	Distantian Pro

To The O/C Kashipur Police Station Dist - Purulia

Ref: Kashipur PS GDE No. 137 Dtd. 04.11.2022.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Prahlad Bauri (19 Years) S/O Haren Bauri of village - Chakalta, PS - Hura, Dist - Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person Prahlad Bauri (19 Years) S/O Haren Bauri of village – Chakalta, PS – Hura, Dist – Purulia along with seized article i.e. one Black Colour 'Bajaj CT 100X' Motor Cycle having Chassis No MD2B85AXXNPE46792 and Engine No PFXPNE30600.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/2987 Gurudas Malla and NVF/693 Jayanta Sing Sardar both of Kashipur PS were performing mobile duty near Petrol Pump on Kashipur – Adra main road under Kashipur PS area vide Kashipur PS C.C No – 2918/22 dtd. 04.11.2022 and Kashipur PS GDE No – 137 Dtd 04.11.2022. At about 11.55 hrs, I found one Black Colour 'Bajaj CT 100X' Motor Cycle coming from Kashipur side towards Adra rashly and negligently. We try to stop him but the rider of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public due to his such riding. After a hot chase we could able to stop him near Keliathole More on Kashipur – Adra main road under Kashipur PS. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. On being asked he failed to produce any relevant documents in respect of his motorcycle having Chassis No MD2B85AXXNPE46792 and Engine No PFXPNE30600 as well as his Driving License.

So, I seized the said motor cycle having Chassis No MD2B85AXXNPE46792 and Engine No PFXPNE30600 in between 12.05 hrs and 12.15 hrs and arrested him at 12.25 hrs as he had committed an offence punishable under sec 279 IPC and 181/184 MV Act 1988 in presence of police party and informed his family members accordingly.

Hence, I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 MV Act 1988 may kindly be initiated against accused Prahlad Bauri (19 Years) S/O Haren Bauri of village - Chakalta, PS - Hura, Dist - Purulia.

Received on 04.11.22 at 13:15 hrs

B started Kapkipur DS Case

NO. 132/22 att. 04.11.22 U/S 279

TPC & 184/181 MY ACT 1988.

Yours faithfully

ASI- Shibaran San.

(Shibaram Bauri) ASI of Police Kashipur PS, Dist-Purulia Date:- 04.11.2022

Officer-In-Charge Kashipur P.S. Dist.-Purulia